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AEBG Consortium Fiscal Reporting
36 Napa Valley Adult Education Consortium

2018-19 Fiscal Year

Certification

Certification Authority
Elena Toscano
Project Manager

Quarter 1 Status Quarter 2 Status Quarter 3 Status Quarter 4 Status
Certified Uncertified Uncertified Uncertified

Fiscal Report Submittal Status

Quarter 1 Quarter 2 Quarter 3

Napa Valley CCD Q @ @
Napa Valley Unified School Q @ @

District

Quarter 4

O
O

Napa Valley CCD

Napa Valley CCD Q1 Report (7/1-9/30)

https://nova.cccco.edu/aebg/fiscal-reports/proposals/4091/363?year=2019&quarter=1

Year to % %

Date Expended Expended

(YTD) YTD of YTD Project of Overall

Object Code Expenditure Forecast  Forecast Budget Budget

1000 - Instructional Salaries SO $25,000 0% $100,000 0%
2000 - Non-Instructional

X $16,601 $25,000 66.4% $100,000 16.6%

Salaries
3000 - Employee Benefits $6,999 $14,866 47.08% $59,465 11.77%
4000 - Supplies and Materials $9 $20,000 0.05% $80,000 0.01%

Budget
Remaining

$100,000

$83,399

$52,466

$79,991
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Year to % %
Date Expended Expended
(YTD) YTD of YTD Project of Overall Budget
Object Code Expenditure Forecast  Forecast Budget Budget Remaining
5000 - Other Operatin
perating S0 $45,000 0%  $180,000 0%  $180,000
Expenses and Services
6000 - Capital Outlay $0 $50,000 0% $200,000 0% $200,000
7000 - Other Outgo S0 S0 100% $0 100% S0
Indirect Costs S0 S0 100% $0 100% $0
Totals $23,609 $179,866 13.13% $719,465 3.28% $695,856

Corrective Action Plan

Increased activity in Quarters 2 through 4 will address underspending in Q1
Summary of Activities:

Meeting with partners providing services to adults with disabilities were conducted in Q1.

Status
Submitted
Napa Valley CCD Q2 Report (10/1-12/31)
Year to % %
Date Expended Expended
(YTD) YTD of YTD Project of Overall Budget
Object Code Expenditure Forecast  Forecast Budget Budget Remaining
1000 - Instructional Salaries S0 $25,000 0% $100,000 0% $100,000
2000 - Non-Instructional
, uett 16601  $25000 66.4%  $100,000 166%  $83,399
Salaries
3000 - Employee Benefits $6,999 $14,866 47.08% $59,465 11.77% $52,466
4000 - Supplies and Materials $9 $20,000 0.05% $80,000 0.01% §79,991
5000 - Other O ti
er Yperating $0 $45,000 0%  $180,000 0%  $180,000
Expenses and Services
6000 - Capital Outlay S0 $50,000 0% $200,000 0% $200,000
7000 - Other Outgo S0 S0 100% S0 100% $0
Indirect Costs S0 S0 100% S0 100% S0
Totals $23,609 $179,866 13.13% $719,465 3.28% $695,856
Status

https://nova.cccco.edu/aebg/fiscal-reports/proposals/4091/363?year=2019&quarter=1 2/7
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Object Code
1000 - Instructional Salaries

2000 - Non-Instructional
Salaries

3000 - Employee Benefits
4000 - Supplies and Materials

5000 - Other Operating
Expenses and Services

6000 - Capital Outlay
7000 - Other Outgo
Indirect Costs

Totals

Object Code
1000 - Instructional Salaries

2000 - Non-Instructional
Salaries

3000 - Employee Benefits
4000 - Supplies and Materials

5000 - Other Operating
Expenses and Services

Napa Valley CCD Q3 Report (1/1-3/31)

Year to
Date
(YTD)

Expenditure

$0

$16,601

$6,999

$9

$0

$0
$0
$0

$23,609

Napa Valley CCD Q4 Report (4/1 - 6/30)

Year to
Date
(YTD)

Expenditure

$0

$16,601

$6,999

$9

$0

YTD
Forecast

$25,000

$25,000

$14,866

$20,000

$45,000

$50,000
$0
$0

$179,866

YTD
Forecast

$25,000

$25,000

$14,866

$20,000

$45,000

%
Expended
of YTD
Forecast

0%

66.4%

47.08%

0.05%

0%

0%
100%
100%

13.13%

%
Expended
of YTD
Forecast

0%

66.4%

47.08%

0.05%

0%

https://nova.cccco.edu/aebg/fiscal-reports/proposals/4091/363?year=2019&quarter=1

Project
Budget

$100,000

$100,000

$59,465

$80,000

$180,000

$200,000
$0
$0

§719,465

Project
Budget

$100,000

$100,000

$59,465

$80,000

$180,000

Unsubmitted

%

Expended
of Overall Budget
Budget Remaining

0% $100,000

16.6% $83,399

11.77% $52,466

0.01% $79,991

0% $180,000

0% $200,000
100% $0
100% S0

3.28% $695,856

Status
Unsubmitted

%

Expended
of Overall Budget
Budget Remaining

0% $100,000

16.6% $83,399

11.77% $52,466

0.01% $79,991

0% $180,000
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Summary of Activities:

https://nova.cccco.edu/aebg/fiscal-reports/proposals/4091/363?year=2019&quarter=1

Year to % %
Date Expended Expended
(YTD) YTD of YTD Project of Overall Budget
Object Code Expenditure Forecast  Forecast Budget Budget Remaining
6000 - Capital Outlay S0 $50,000 0% $200,000 0% $200,000
7000 - Other Outgo S0 S0 100% S0 100% $0
Indirect Costs S0 S0 100% S0 100% S0
Totals $23,609 $179,866 13.13% $719,465 3.28% $695,856
Status
Unsubmitted
Napa Valley Unified School District
Napa Valley Unified School District Q1 Report (7/1 - 9/30)
Year to % %
Date Expended Expended
(YTD) YTD of YTD Project of Overall Budget
Object Code Expenditure Forecast  Forecast Budget Budget Remaining
1000 - Instructional Salaries $179,565 S0 100%  $1,373,389 13.07%  $1,193,824
2000 - Non-Instructional
X $118,814 S0 100% $811,035 14.65% $692,221
Salaries
3000 - Employee Benefits $81,570 S0 100% $531,562 15.35% $449,992
4000 - Supplies and Materials $44.814 S0 100% $319,223 14.04% $274,409
5000 - Other Operatin
perating $53 154 50 100%  $258343  2057%  $205,189
Expenses and Services
6000 - Capital Outlay $0 $0 100% $50,000 0% $50,000
7000 - Other Outgo S0 S0 100% S0 100% S0
Indirect Costs S0 S0 100% $121,940 0% $121,940
Totals S4T7,917 S0 100%  $3,465,492 13.79%  $2,987,575
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12/3/2018

software.

Object Code
1000 - Instructional Salaries

2000 - Non-Instructional
Salaries

3000 - Employee Benefits
4000 - Supplies and Materials

5000 - Other Operating
Expenses and Services

6000 - Capital Outlay
7000 - Other Outgo
Indirect Costs

Totals

Object Code

Year to

Date
(YTD) YTD
Expenditure Forecast

$179,565 $0
$118,814 50
$81,570 50
$44.814 $0
$53,154 $0
50 50

50 50

50 50
$477,917 50

Year to

Date
(YTD) YTD
Expenditure Forecast

Napa Valley Unified School District Q2 Report (10/1-12/31)

%
Expended
of YTD
Forecast

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%
100%
100%

100%

Napa Valley Unified School District Q3 Report (1/1-3/31)

%
Expended
of YTD
Forecast

https://nova.cccco.edu/aebg/fiscal-reports/proposals/4091/363?year=2019&quarter=1

NOVA: AEBG Consortium Fiscal Reporting 36 Napa Valley Adult Education Consortium

NVAE has a robust program on its home campus and at several different locations across the NVUSD boundaries. In
order to support those programs we purchase a traditional range of classroom and office supplies, as well as
curricular materials for both students and teachers. Additionally, during this last reporting period we purchased 40
replacement Think Pads for our ESL program and replaced a number of broken or outdated classroom projectors.
NVAE had travel expenses related to training for ASAP, CASAS, and AEBG. The new principal traveled to Sacramento
for the new leaders’ orientation, and we incurred various other travel costs related to working with local and regional
partners and professional organizations. Additionally, NVAE had subscription costs for ASAP system and APEX

Status
Submitted
%
Expended
Project of Overall Budget
Budget Budget Remaining
$1,373,389 13.07%  $1,193,824
$811,035 14.65% $692,221
$531,562 15.35% $449,992
$319,223 14.04% $274,409
$258,343 20.57% $205,189
$50,000 0% $50,000
S0 100% $0
$121,940 0% $121,940
$3,465,492 13.79%  $2,987,575
Status
Unsubmitted
%
Expended
Project of Overall Budget
Budget Budget Remaining
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Year to %
Date Expended
(YTD) YTD of YTD
Object Code Expenditure Forecast  Forecast
1000 - Instructional Salaries $179,565 S0 100%
2000 - Non-Instructional
) $118,814 $0 100%
Salaries
3000 - Employee Benefits $81,570 S0 100%
4000 - Supplies and Materials $44,814 S0 100%
5000 - Other Operatin
P . & $53,154 $0 100%
Expenses and Services
6000 - Capital Outlay S0 S0 100%
7000 - Other Outgo S0 S0 100%
Indirect Costs S0 S0 100%
Totals S4T7,917 S0 100%

Napa Valley Unified School District Q4 Report (4/1 - 6/30)

Year to %
Date Expended
(YTD) YTD of YTD
Object Code Expenditure Forecast  Forecast
1000 - Instructional Salaries $179,565 S0 100%
2000 - Non-Instructi l
- ron-nstructiona $118,814 $0 100%
Salaries
3000 - Employee Benefits $81,570 S0 100%
4000 - Supplies and Materials $44,814 S0 100%
5000 - Other Operatin
perating $53,154 50 100%
Expenses and Services
6000 - Capital Outlay $0 $0 100%
7000 - Other Outgo S0 S0 100%
Indirect Costs S0 S0 100%

https://nova.cccco.edu/aebg/fiscal-reports/proposals/4091/363?year=2019&quarter=1

Project
Budget

$1,373,389

$811,035

$531,562

$319,223

$258,343

$50,000
$0
$121,940

$3,465,492

Project
Budget

$1,373,389

$811,035

$531,562

$319,223

$258,343

$50,000
$0

$121,940

%
Expended
of Overall
Budget

13.07%

14.65%

15.35%

14.04%

20.57%

0%
100%
0%

13.79%

Budget
Remaining

$1,193,824

$692,221

$449,992

$274,409

$205,189

$50,000
$0
$121,940
$2,987,575

Status

Unsubmitted

%
Expended
of Overall
Budget

13.07%

14.65%

15.35%

14.04%

20.57%

0%
100%

0%

Budget
Remaining

$1,193,824

$692,221

$449,992

$274,409

$205,189

$50,000
$0

$121,940
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Year to % %
Date Expended Expended
(YTD) YTD of YTD Project of Overall Budget
Object Code Expenditure Forecast  Forecast Budget Budget Remaining
Totals $477,917 50 100%  $3,465,492 13.79%  $2,987,575
Status
Unsubmitted
eI T
PN
[ @ |
-i\ /'.-‘;'-'.-'
\ \-!.-:II.|l : .::-: ?;-\z.

2018 © California Community Colleges
NOVA Site Version: 4.0.23

https://nova.cccco.edu/aebg/fiscal-reports/proposals/4091/363?year=2019&quarter=1

717


https://nova.cccco.edu/releaseNotes

