AEBG Consortium Fiscal Reporting 36 Napa Valley Adult Education Consortium

2018-19 Fiscal Year

Certification			
Certification Autho Elena Toscano Project Manager	rity		
Quarter 1 Status	Quarter 2 Status	Quarter 3 Status	Quarter 4 Status
Certified	Uncertified	Uncertified	Uncertified

Fiscal Report Submittal Status

	Quarter 1	Quarter 2	Quarter 3	Quarter 4
Napa Valley CCD	\bigcirc	()	()	()
<u>Napa Valley Unified School</u> <u>District</u>	O	()	()	(!)

Da Valley CCD Japa Valley CCD Q1 Report (7/1 - 9/30)									
Object Code	Year to Date (YTD) Expenditure	YTD Forecast	% Expended of YTD Forecast	Project Budget	% Expended of Overall Budget	Budget Remaining			
1000 - Instructional Salaries	\$0	\$25,000	0%	\$100,000	0%	\$100,000			
2000 - Non-Instructional Salaries	\$16,601	\$25,000	66.4%	\$100,000	16.6%	\$83,399			
3000 - Employee Benefits	\$6,999	\$14,866	47.08%	\$59,465	11.77%	\$52,466			
4000 - Supplies and Materials	\$9	\$20,000	0.05%	\$80,000	0.01%	\$79,991			

Object Code	Year to Date (YTD) Expenditure	YTD Forecast	% Expended of YTD Forecast	Project Budget	% Expended of Overall Budget	Budget Remaining
5000 - Other Operating Expenses and Services	\$0	\$45,000	0%	\$180,000	0%	\$180,000
6000 - Capital Outlay	\$0	\$50,000	0%	\$200,000	0%	\$200,000
7000 - Other Outgo	\$0	\$0	100%	\$0	100%	\$0
Indirect Costs	\$0	\$0	100%	\$0	100%	\$0
Totals	\$23,609	\$179,866	13.13%	\$719,465	3.28%	\$695,856

Corrective Action Plan

Increased activity in Quarters 2 through 4 will address underspending in Q1 **Summary of Activities:**

Meeting with partners providing services to adults with disabilities were conducted in Q1.

Status Submitted

Napa Valley CCD Q2 Report (10/1 - 12/31)

Object Code	Year to Date (YTD) Expenditure	YTD Forecast	% Expended of YTD Forecast	Project Budget	% Expended of Overall Budget	Budget Remaining
1000 - Instructional Salaries	\$0	\$25,000	0%	\$100,000	0%	\$100,000
2000 - Non-Instructional Salaries	\$16,601	\$25,000	66.4%	\$100,000	16.6%	\$83,399
3000 - Employee Benefits	\$6,999	\$14,866	47.08%	\$59,465	11.77%	\$52,466
4000 - Supplies and Materials	\$9	\$20,000	0.05%	\$80,000	0.01%	\$79,991
5000 - Other Operating Expenses and Services	\$0	\$45,000	0%	\$180,000	0%	\$180,000
6000 - Capital Outlay	\$0	\$50,000	0%	\$200,000	0%	\$200,000
7000 - Other Outgo	\$0	\$0	100%	\$0	100%	\$0
Indirect Costs	\$0	\$0	100%	\$0	100%	\$0
Totals	\$23,609	\$179,866	13.13%	\$719,465	3.28%	\$695,856

Status

Unsubmitted

Napa Valley CCD Q3 Report (1/1 - 3/31)

Object Code	Year to Date (YTD) Expenditure	YTD Forecast	% Expended of YTD Forecast	Project Budget	% Expended of Overall Budget	Budget Remaining
1000 - Instructional Salaries	\$0	\$25,000	0%	\$100,000	0%	\$100,000
2000 - Non-Instructional Salaries	\$16,601	\$25,000	66.4%	\$100,000	16.6%	\$83,399
3000 - Employee Benefits	\$6,999	\$14,866	47.08%	\$59,465	11.77%	\$52,466
4000 - Supplies and Materials	\$9	\$20,000	0.05%	\$80,000	0.01%	\$79,991
5000 - Other Operating Expenses and Services	\$0	\$45,000	0%	\$180,000	0%	\$180,000
6000 - Capital Outlay	\$0	\$50,000	0%	\$200,000	0%	\$200,000
7000 - Other Outgo	\$0	\$0	100%	\$0	100%	\$0
Indirect Costs	\$0	\$0	100%	\$0	100%	\$0
Totals	\$23,609	\$179,866	13.13%	\$719,465	3.28%	\$695,856

Status Unsubmitted

Napa Valley CCD Q4 Report (4/1 - 6/30)

Object Code	Year to Date (YTD) Expenditure	YTD Forecast	% Expended of YTD Forecast	Project Budget	% Expended of Overall Budget	Budget Remaining
1000 - Instructional Salaries	\$0	\$25,000	0%	\$100,000	0%	\$100,000
2000 - Non-Instructional Salaries	\$16,601	\$25,000	66.4%	\$100,000	16.6%	\$83,399
3000 - Employee Benefits	\$6,999	\$14,866	47.08%	\$59,465	11.77%	\$52,466
4000 - Supplies and Materials	\$9	\$20,000	0.05%	\$80,000	0.01%	\$79,991
5000 - Other Operating Expenses and Services	\$0	\$45,000	0%	\$180,000	0%	\$180,000

NOVA: AEBG Consortium Fiscal Reporting 36 Napa Valley Adult Education Consortium

Object Code	Year to Date (YTD) Expenditure	YTD Forecast	% Expended of YTD Forecast	Project Budget	% Expended of Overall Budget	Budget Remaining
6000 - Capital Outlay	\$0	\$50,000	0%	\$200,000	0%	\$200,000
7000 - Other Outgo	\$0	\$0	100%	\$0	100%	\$0
Indirect Costs	\$0	\$0	100%	\$0	100%	\$0
Totals	\$23,609	\$179,866	13.13%	\$719,465	3.28%	\$695,856

Status

Unsubmitted

Napa Valley Unified School District

Napa Valley Unified School District Q1 Report (7/1 - 9/30)

Object Code	Year to Date (YTD) Expenditure	YTD Forecast	% Expended of YTD Forecast	Project Budget	% Expended of Overall Budget	Budget Remaining
1000 - Instructional Salaries	\$179,565	\$0	100%	\$1,373,389	13.07%	\$1,193,824
2000 - Non-Instructional Salaries	\$118,814	\$0	100%	\$811,035	14.65%	\$692,221
3000 - Employee Benefits	\$81,570	\$0	100%	\$531,562	15.35%	\$449,992
4000 - Supplies and Materials	\$44,814	\$0	100%	\$319,223	14.04%	\$274,409
5000 - Other Operating Expenses and Services	\$53,154	\$0	100%	\$258,343	20.57%	\$205,189
6000 - Capital Outlay	\$0	\$0	100%	\$50,000	0%	\$50,000
7000 - Other Outgo	\$0	\$0	100%	\$0	100%	\$0
Indirect Costs	\$0	\$0	100%	\$121,940	0%	\$121,940
Totals	\$477,917	\$0	100%	\$3,465,492	13.79%	\$2,987,575

Summary of Activities:

NOVA: AEBG Consortium Fiscal Reporting 36 Napa Valley Adult Education Consortium

NVAE has a robust program on its home campus and at several different locations across the NVUSD boundaries. In order to support those programs we purchase a traditional range of classroom and office supplies, as well as curricular materials for both students and teachers. Additionally, during this last reporting period we purchased 40 replacement Think Pads for our ESL program and replaced a number of broken or outdated classroom projectors. NVAE had travel expenses related to training for ASAP, CASAS, and AEBG. The new principal traveled to Sacramento for the new leaders' orientation, and we incurred various other travel costs related to working with local and regional partners and professional organizations. Additionally, NVAE had subscription costs for ASAP system and APEX software.

Status

Submitted

Object Code	Year to Date (YTD) Expenditure	YTD Forecast	% Expended of YTD Forecast	Project Budget	% Expended of Overall Budget	Budget Remaining
1000 - Instructional Salaries	\$179,565	\$0	100%	\$1,373,389	13.07%	\$1,193,824
2000 - Non-Instructional Salaries	\$118,814	\$0	100%	\$811,035	14.65%	\$692,221
3000 - Employee Benefits	\$81,570	\$0	100%	\$531,562	15.35%	\$449,992
4000 - Supplies and Materials	\$44,814	\$0	100%	\$319,223	14.04%	\$274,409
5000 - Other Operating Expenses and Services	\$53,154	\$0	100%	\$258,343	20.57%	\$205,189
6000 - Capital Outlay	\$0	\$0	100%	\$50,000	0%	\$50,000
7000 - Other Outgo	\$0	\$0	100%	\$0	100%	\$0
Indirect Costs	\$0	\$0	100%	\$121,940	0%	\$121,940
Totals	\$477,917	\$0	100%	\$3,465,492	13.79%	\$2,987,575

Napa Valley Unified School District Q2 Report (10/1 - 12/31)

Status Unsubmitted

Napa Valley Unified School District Q3 Report (1/1 - 3/31)

	Year to		%		%	
	Date		Expended		Expended	
	(YTD)	YTD	of YTD	Project	of Overall	Budget
Object Code	Expenditure	Forecast	Forecast	Budget	Budget	Remaining

Object Code	Year to Date (YTD) Expenditure	YTD Forecast	% Expended of YTD Forecast	Project Budget	% Expended of Overall Budget	Budget Remaining
1000 - Instructional Salaries	\$179,565	\$0	100%	\$1,373,389	13.07%	\$1,193,824
2000 - Non-Instructional Salaries	\$118,814	\$0	100%	\$811,035	14.65%	\$692,221
3000 - Employee Benefits	\$81,570	\$0	100%	\$531,562	15.35%	\$449,992
4000 - Supplies and Materials	\$44,814	\$0	100%	\$319,223	14.04%	\$274,409
5000 - Other Operating Expenses and Services	\$53,154	\$0	100%	\$258,343	20.57%	\$205,189
6000 - Capital Outlay	\$0	\$0	100%	\$50,000	0%	\$50,000
7000 - Other Outgo	\$0	\$0	100%	\$0	100%	\$0
Indirect Costs	\$0	\$0	100%	\$121,940	0%	\$121,940
Totals	\$477,917	\$0	100%	\$3,465,492	13.79%	\$2,987,575

Status Unsubmitted

Napa Valley Unified School District Q4 Report (4/1 - 6/30)

Object Code	Year to Date (YTD) Expenditure	YTD Forecast	% Expended of YTD Forecast	Project Budget	% Expended of Overall Budget	Budget Remaining
1000 - Instructional Salaries	\$179,565	\$0	100%	\$1,373,389	13.07%	\$1,193,824
2000 - Non-Instructional Salaries	\$118,814	\$0	100%	\$811,035	14.65%	\$692,221
3000 - Employee Benefits	\$81,570	\$0	100%	\$531,562	15.35%	\$449,992
4000 - Supplies and Materials	\$44,814	\$0	100%	\$319,223	14.04%	\$274,409
5000 - Other Operating Expenses and Services	\$53,154	\$0	100%	\$258,343	20.57%	\$205,189
6000 - Capital Outlay	\$0	\$0	100%	\$50,000	0%	\$50,000
7000 - Other Outgo	\$0	\$0	100%	\$0	100%	\$0
Indirect Costs	\$0	\$0	100%	\$121,940	0%	\$121,940

Object Code	Date (YTD) Expenditure	YTD Forecast	Expended of YTD Forecast	Project Budget	Expended of Overall Budget	Budget Remaining
Totals	\$477,917	\$0	100%	\$3,465,492	13.79%	\$2,987,575
					Uns	Statu ubmitteo



2018 © California Community Colleges NOVA Site Version: <u>4.0.23</u>